
 ITEM # ___25____ 
 DATE    02-27-18__  

 
 

COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
 
SUBJECT: 2014/15 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION (MANHOLE 

REHABILITATION – FLOOD PRONE MANHOLES) BALANCING 
CHANGE ORDER CORRECTION 

 
BACKGROUND: 
 
This action is correcting the balancing change order for the 2014/15 Sanitary Sewer 
Rehabilitation (Manhole Rehabilitation- Flood Prone Manholes) to reduce the contract 
amount by $34,290 to the actual work performed of $1,019,377.71. Construction 
Inspection and final quantities were performed by an external firm and was found to 
have an error in the balanced quantities. The work is complete and was accepted by 
City Council on January 23, 2018.  
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 

1. Approve Change Order #3, a deduction in the amount of ($34,290.00) reducing the 
contract amount to $1,019,377.71. 

 
2. Direct staff to make further contract changes. 
 
MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 

This this action corrects an error that occurred in the spreadsheet used by the 
consultant to track quantities. Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager 
that the City Council adopt Alternative No. 1, as noted above.  

 


